TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442002

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Optical Distributor Group LLC | | 09/03/2017 | Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ABB/Con-Cise Optical Group LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 12301 NW 39th Street | |
| City: | Coral Springs | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33065 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4087294 | DIGITALEYELAB A DIVISION OF OPTICAL DIST |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5108362595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-832-8700 Ext.112 bsb@bsbllp.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Stewart R. Kellar

Address Line 1: One Kaiser Plaza, Suite 750 Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | K3078-210 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Stewart R. Kellar |
| SIGNATURE: | /Stewart R. Kellar/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/05/2017 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM ASSIGNMENT - Optical Distributor Group to ABB ConCise (signed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0696

900420017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment is dated <u>SEPT 3</u>, 2017 between

| Optical Distributor Group LLC and ABB/Con-C | Dise Optical Group LLC |
|--|---|
| WHEREAS, Optical Distributor Group Liocated at 4 Skyline Drive Hawthorne, New York the following trademark registered in the U.S. DIGITALEYELAB A DIVISION OF OPTICAL INTERPRETATION NO. 4087294, Registration Date | Patent and Trademark Office: DISTRIBUTOR GROUP & design, |
| WHEREAS, ABB/Con-Cise Optical Gro Company, located at 12301 NW 39th Street C ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said M the goodwill associated therewith; | oral Springs, Florida, 33065, |
| NOW, THEREFORE, for good and value sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNEE all its right, title and interest through U.S. Registration No. 4087294, together with a by the Mark, and all causes of action and clair related to the Mark. | ASSIGNOR hereby assigns unto ghout the world in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business symbolized |
| | ASSIGNOR |
| By: | Optical Distributor Group J.L.C |
| | C 250 21 N |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0697

Title: Chief Financial Officer

RECORDED: 09/05/2017